FORM PTO-1594 M

RECORE

08-06-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) 8 - 6 - 99 I	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade. 101112357 uments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Credit Suisse First Boston as Agent for Lenders 11 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10001	Name: Cohesive Technology Solutions, Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Trademark Security Interest Execution Date: ☐ July 28, 1999	Street Address: 2465 East Bayshore, Suite 400 City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94303 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,986,147 tached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Attn: April M. Piercey	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: _5 Palo Alto Square City: _Palo Alto State: _CA _ ZIP _94306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. April M. Piercey Total number of pages including covered with Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	required cover sheet information to:	

/09/1999 HTHAI1 00000013 1986147

FC:481

40.00 OP

424985 v1/PΛ 93X501!.DOC 080599

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Cohesive Technology Solutions, Inc.

Trademarks: See Attached Exhibit A

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Cohesive Technology Solutions, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2465 East Bayshore, Suite 400 Palo Alto, CA 94303 has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademark listed in the attached **Exhibit A**, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Cohesive Technology Solutions, Inc. entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 30, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"), with Credit Suisse First Boston, as Agent for Lenders (hereinafter "Agent"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 16, 1998, at Reel 1801, Frame 0556;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Cohesive Technology Solutions, Inc. any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark which is described more fully on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>28</u> day of July 1999.

Credit Suisse First Boston, as Agent for Lenders

Name: CHRIS HORGAN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT Vice President

403054 v1/PA 8MZY01!.DOC 071399

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0271

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	APPLICATION/REGISTR ATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Cohesive logo and service mark	1,986,147	July 9, 1996

403054 v1/PA 8MZY01!.DOC 071399

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0272